ORDERING GUIDE
ARUBA 210 SERIES ACCESS POINTS
1. SELECT AP MODEL
Part Number Description Configuration Impact
Controller-based Access Points
AP-214 Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 AP, antenna connectors Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
AP-215 Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 AP, integrated antennas Add PoE injector or AC adapter
AP-214-F1 Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 AP, antenna connectors,
FIPS/TAA compliant
Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
AP-215-F1 Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 AP, integrated antennas,
FIPS/TAA compliant
Add PoE injector or AC adapter
Instant Access Points
IAP-214-RW Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, antenna connectors,
rest of world
Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
IAP-214-US Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, antenna connectors,
US regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
IAP-214-JP Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, antenna connectors,
Japan regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
IAP-214-IL Dual radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, antenna connectors,
Israel regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adapter, antennas
IAP-215-RW Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, integrated antennas,
rest of world
Add PoE injector or AC adapter
IAP-215-US Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, integrated antennas,
US regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adapter
IAP-215-JP Dual-radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, integrated antennas,
Japan regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adapter
IAP-215-IL Dual radio 802.11n/ac 3x3 IAP, integrated antennas,
Israel regulatory domain
Add PoE injector or AC adaptor
Note: All models ship with ceiling rail adapters (for flat rails) in the box.
2. ADD POWERING ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)
Part Number Description Configuration Impact
PD-3501G-AC PoE midspan injector, 10/100/1000 802.3af (15.4W)
Note: AP has reduced functionality when using 802.3af
PoE (USB port disabled)
Add AC power cable
PD-9001GR-AC PoE midspan injector, 10/100/1000 802.3at (30W) Add AC power cable
AP-AC-12V30A 12V/30W AC-to-DC power adapter, plug type A Add AC power cable
AP-AC-12V18 12 Vdc/18-watt AC power adapter Add AC power cable
AP-AC-12V18HT 12 Vdc/18-watt AC power adapter (high temperature) Add AC power cable
AP-AC-UN 12 Vdc AC power adapter (18 watts), universal
AP-DC-CAR 12 Vdc car power adapter kit For US and Japan only
ORDERING GUIDE
ARUBA 210 SERIES ACCESS POINTS
3. ADD MOUNT ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)
Part Number Description
AP-210-MNT-T Aruba 210 Series Access Points ceiling tile mount kit